or future of transfer of ownership or for the building 
development.  

LOT, CORNER A lot situated at the intersection of two (2) or more streets, 
where the interior angel of such intersection coterminous 
with the right-of-way lines of such streets does not exceed 
one hundred thirty-five (135) degrees.  

LOT, INTERIOR Any lot other than a corner lot.  

LOT, THROUGH A lot having frontage on two (2) parallel or approximately 
parallel streets and which is not a corner lot. On a through 
lot, both street lines shall be deemed front lines.

[...]

control blanket shall be installed on all slopes 8:1 or 
steeper. 

6.02.C.2.g. An erosion control guarantee shall be placed with the 
Village as required by the DuPage County Stormwater 
and Flood Plain Ordinance, but in no case shall it be less 
than one thousand five hundred (1,500) dollars per acre 
of site construction. This amount shall be included in the 
engineer's estimate for all site improvements. If a project 
consists solely of a grading permit or if earth work 
commences prior to final project approval, a separate 
cash deposit will be required in the amount specified

[...]

shall, whenever practicable, coincide with any existing 
intersections on the opposite side of such street.  Street or 
driveway jogs with centerline offsets of less than one 
hundred fifty (150) feet shall not be permitted and jogs with 
center-line offsets of less than two hundred twenty-five (225) 
feet between local and collector or arterial streets shall be 
discouraged, except where the intersected street or 

driveway has separate dual drives without median breaks at 
either intersection. 

6.03.A.3.d. Intersections shall have a minimum curb radius of twenty-

[...]

The length, width, and shape of blocks shall be determined by the proposed 
uses, the zoning requirements of the Village, topography, and convenient 
access, circulation, control and safety of vehicular and pedestrian traffic. 

6.03.C.1.a. The maximum length of a block in a residential subdivision 

shall not exceed one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet. 

6.03.C.1.b. The width of any block shall be sufficient for two (2) tiers of 
lots unless such block abuts an arterial street, water course, 
railroad right of way, shopping center, or major public 
facility, or such other use as approved by the Village Board.

[...]

and operation prior to painting and shall be subjected to 
the following hydrostatic pressure tests: 

(1) Each three (3) inch to twelve (12) inch valve, 

inclusive, shall be subjected to hydrostatic pressure 

test under pressures of both three hundred (300) 
psi and one hundred seventy-five (175) psi. 

(2) Each fourteen (14) inch to forty-eight (48) inch 
butterfly valve shall be subjected to test pressures 
per AWWA C 504. 

(3) Each sixteen (16) inch to forty-eight (48) inch valve, 
inclusive, shall be subjected to test pressures of 
three hundred (300) psi and one hundred fifty (150)